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EIGHTEENTH DAY - FEBRUARY 2, 2016 
 

LEGISLATIVE JOURNAL 
 

ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SESSION 

 
EIGHTEENTH DAY 

 
Legislative Chamber, Lincoln, Nebraska 

Tuesday, February 2, 2016 
 

PRAYER 
 
The prayer was offered by Senator Bolz. 
 

ROLL CALL 
 
Pursuant to adjournment, the Legislature met at 10:00 a.m., Speaker Hadley 
presiding. 
 
The roll was called and all members were present except Senators Baker, 
Chambers, Cook, Craighead, Crawford, Davis, Ebke, Fox, Garrett, K. Haar, 
B. Harr, Hilkemann, Howard, Johnson, Kolowski, Krist, Larson, Lindstrom, 
McCollister, McCoy, Pansing Brooks, Riepe, Schumacher, and Smith who 
were excused.  
 

CORRECTIONS FOR THE JOURNAL 
 
The Journal for the seventeenth day was approved. 
 

NOTICE OF COMMITTEE HEARING(S) 
Judiciary 

 
Room 1113  

 
Wednesday, February 10, 2016 1:30 p.m. 
 
LB984 
LB1106 
LB1108 
LB980 
LB843 
LB1079 
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Thursday, February 11, 2016 1:30 p.m. 
 
LB892 
LB757 
LB829 
LB1075 
LB947 
 
 (Signed) Les Seiler, Chairperson 
 

Revenue 
 

Room 1524  
 

Wednesday, February 10, 2016 1:30 p.m. 
 
LB951  
LB1048 
LB812 
 
Thursday, February 11, 2016 1:30 p.m. 
 
LB1013 
LB949 
LB950 
 
 (Signed) Mike Gloor, Chairperson 
 

ANNOUNCEMENT(S) 
 

Senator Kolterman announced the Nebraska Retirement Systems Committee 
will meet in Room 2102 on February 9, 2016, instead of Room 1525. 
 
Senator Mello announced the Appropriations Committee will meet in Room 
1524 on February 9, 2016, at 2:00 p.m. instead of 1:30 p.m. 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 

At 10:38 a.m., on a motion by Senator Campbell, the Legislature adjourned 
until 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, February 3, 2016. 
 
 Patrick J. O'Donnell 
 Clerk of the Legislature 
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